MAKING MODERN LIVING POSSIBLE
Technical brochure
Thermostatic expansion valves
PHT
Technical brochure Thermostatic expansion valves, type PHT
2 DKRCC.PD.AF0.A1.02-520H4538  © Danfoss A/S (AC-SMC / mr), 08 - 2010
Contents Page

See following pages for extended capacity tables.
1. Pilot orifi ce assembly
Type Code no.
PHT 067B2790
2. Valve body, fl ange gaskets, fl ange bolts and screws
Type Orifi ce no. Rated capacity 2)
R22/ 407C
Rated capacity 1)
R134a
Code no.
Range N:
–40 to +10°C
Range N:
–40 to +10°C
Range A:
+10 to +50°C
TR kW TR kW TR kW
3. Thermostatic element (incl. accessory bag)
Range Refrigerant Code no.
3 m capillary tube 5 m capillary tube
–40 to +10°C R22/ R407C 067B3303 067B3304
R22/ R407C, MOP 100 psig 067B3300 067B3306
R407C 067B3314 067B3341
R407C, MOP 95 psig 067B3311
R134a 067B3310 067B3315
R134a, MOP 55 psig 067B3316 067B3317
R404A / R507 067B3319
+10 to +50°C R134a 067B3318
4. Flange set
Valve fl ange Flange type Weld fl anges Solder fl anges
in. Code no. in. Code no. mm Code no.
PHT 85
Technical brochure Thermostatic expansion valves, type PHT
© Danfoss A/S (RA-SMC / mr), 06 - 2010 DKRCC.PD.AF0.A1.02-520H4538  5
1.  Thermostatic element
 (diaphragm)
2.  Interchangeable orifi ce assembly
3.  Valve body
4.  Superheat setting spindle
 (see instructions)
5.  Ext. pressure equalizing
 connection with 1/4 in./6 mm
 fl are nut
6.  Pilot connection
7.  Insert in main valve
8.  Main spring
9.  Bottom plug
10. Tefl on valve plate
Design
Function
General
PHT valves have an interchangeable orifi ce
assembly.
PHT valves are built up of three interchangeable
main components:
I.   Thermostatic element, pos. 1
II.   Orifi ce assembly, pos. 2
III.  Valve body with connections, pos. 3
 Including Insert, pos.  7
For the same valve type and refrigerant, the
associated orifi ce assembly is suitable for all
vers ions of valve body and in all evaporating
tem pe ra tu re ranges.
The charge in the thermostatic element depends
on the evaporating temperature range.
A tefl on valve plate (pos. 10) in the main valve
(not PHT 300) ensures a tight main orifi ce.
All valves with external pressure equalization